

## Royal Canadian Legion Branch 47 Scholarship Application



Name of Applicant:	
Traine of Applicant.	
Address:	
Postal Code:	
Telephone Number(s): (home)	(cell)
E-mail address:	
Name of Branch 47 Member:	
Relationship of Branch 47 Member to Applicant:	
Scholarship to be used at:	
Name of Educational Institution	
I affirm that I have read and understand the <u>Rules of Elig</u> included all required Documentation with this application	
Date: Signature of Applicant:	
Membership V	Verification
I hereby certify that:	
Name of Member:	
Membership #:  Relationship to Applicant:	
Relationship to Applicant:	
is a member in <b>good standing</b> of Royal Canadian Leg	gion Branch # 47.
Signature of Membership Chair:	Date:
Signature of Branch President:	Date:

## Rules of Eligibility

- 1. The order of priority for the scholarship is:
- i) Son or daughter of a member of the Royal Canadian Legion Branch 47 in Labrador City
- ii) Grandchild of a member of the Royal Canadian Legion Branch 47 in Labrador City
- iii) Son or daughter of a resident of Labrador City
- iv) Grandchild of a resident of Labrador City
- v) Any student who is a resident of Labrador West
- 2. The member of Branch 47 must be in good standing at the time of the application.
- 3. All candidates for this scholarship shall be entering the first year of a university program leading to a degree OR be entering the first year of a program at a recognized educational institution leading to a certificate in a specific trade or profession. Eligibility is subject to proof that the applicant has been accepted to an accredited post-secondary institution. Please submit with application. Applicants will not be considered if proof is not provided with the application.
- 4. An Official Transcript of Senior High School Marks from the Department of Education must be included with the application. If no document is provided, application will not be considered.
- 5. The final date for filing this application with all supporting documents is September 30, 2018, with membership verified by the Membership Chair and Branch President.
- 6. The decision of the Scholarship Committee is final. Winners will be notified by the President of the Branch or assigned representative. Names will be released to Provincial Command and other branches, the local media and placed on the Facebook page/ advertised in Legion Magazine.
- 7. Address all communications to:

Mary Ryan – Secretary Royal Canadian Legion Branch #47 719 MacParland Drive, Labrador City 280-7717 (cell) mary\_ryan1@hotmail.com

- 2 Scholarships to be awarded. Value of award as outlined below:
  - 1) \$350.00
  - 2) \$250.00

Both scholarships to be awarded to a Level 3 student based on Academic Achievement.